

## TUCKER CLUSTER COUNCIL

## **TCC Meeting Agenda:**

- I. Welcome / Introductions
  Maria Damian and Malaika Washington, 2022 2023 TCC Co-Chairs
- II. School Updates (including COVID related changes in policies)
  Tucker Cluster Principals
- III. DeKalb County School District Board of Education Updates Mrs. Allyson Gevertz, DeKalb Board of Education Rep for District 4 Mr. Diijon DaCosta, Dekalb Board of Education Rep for District 6
- IV. DeKalb County School District Updates
  Mr. Trenton Arnold, DCSD Regional Superintendent, Region II
- V. DeKalb County School District Operations Updates Mr. Richard Boyd, DCSD Operations
- VI. DeKalb County School District Public Safety
  Chief Bradley Gober Executive Director of Public Safety
- VII. Tucker <u>Athletic Association</u>/ Maroon & Gold Club Mrs. Simone Paceley
- VIII. Parents Safety Alliance of Dekalb

Mr. Robin Biro Mr. Kyle Roedler

IX. Q&A/ Remarks